CH \$40.00 28757

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM354114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/18/2011	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ahead, Inc.		09/04/2015	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flicko's Franchise Corporation, Inc.		
Street Address:	2549 Battlefield Parkway		
City:	Fort Oglethorpe		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30742		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2875716	FLICKO'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Briggs and Morgan, P.A.

Address Line 1: 2200 IDS Center
Address Line 2: 80 South 8th Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43300:001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Audrey J. Babcock
SIGNATURE:	/Audrey J. Babcock/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=flickos#page1.tif

source=flickos#page2.tif

source=flickos#page3.tif

source=flickos#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005617 FRAME: 0441

CONFIRMATION OF PAST ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This CONFIRMATION OF PAST ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK ("Trademark Assignment") is made by Ahead, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Kentucky corporation having an address at 2209 Heather Lane, Louisville, Kentucky 40218, in favor of Flicko's Franchise Corporation, Inc., ("Assignee"), a Kentucky corporation having an address at 2549 Battlefield Parkway, Fort Oglethorpe, Georgia 30742.

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of the Assigned Trademark (as defined herein);

WHEREAS, Assignor transferred its rights in the Assigned Trademark to Assignee as of May 18, 2011;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of confirming the past assignment of the Assigned Trademark; and

WHEREAS, to the extent that any of Assignor's rights in the Assigned Trademark were not previously assigned to Assignee, Assignee wishes to obtain, and Assignor wishes to assign, nunc pro tune, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark and the goodwill associated with the Assigned Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, the covenants herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor and Assignee hereby confirm the past assignment of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Assigned Trademark, and in and to any and all registrations, issuances, extensions and renewals thereof, together will all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof. To the extent that any of Assignor's rights in the Assigned Trademark were not previously assigned to Assignee, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Assigned Trademark, and in and to any and all registrations, issuances, extensions and renewals thereof, together will all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, nunc pro tunc, now for then, effective as of May 18, 2011.
- 2. Recordation and Further Actions. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any other government officials to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Assignee. Assignor shall execute any and all documents and take all other further actions as reasonably requested by Assignee to transfer ownership of the Assigned Trademark including, but not limited to, assignments, transfers and related powers of attorney.

1

7235384v1

3. General.

- (a) <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- (b) <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Trademark Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Trademark Assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date written below.

Signed this $4\mu_1$ day of September, 2015.

AHEAD, INC.

By: Jaco 2 Jones
Name: Karen L-Jones

Title: Treasurer

FLICKO'S FRANCHISE CORPORATION, INC.

By: Michael J. More I.

[SIGNATURE PAGE]

7235384y1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005617 FRAME: 0444

SCHEDULE 1

ASSIGNED TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK	}	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	STATUS
FLICKO'S	United States	78/241,487	2,875,716	8/17/2004	Registered

ß

7235384v1

RECORDED: 09/04/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005617 FRAME: 0445